MAIL TO:

Willow Creek Fire Safe Council

40620 Hwy 299

Willow Creek, CA 95573

admin@wcfiresafe.org

(530) 629-6008

WCFSC Sponsored Fvents

St. Patrick's Dinner: Friday before St. Patrick's Day

Community Tree Planting: Close to Arbor Day

Fire Prevention Activities

Firewise Community Fair: 3rd Saturday in May

Community Chipper & Cleanup

Days: As announced

Spaghetti Dinner: 2nd Friday in October

The Willow Creek Fire Safe Council

Is an organization of volunteers dedicated to helping residents of the "Greater Willow Creek Area" protect their homes, lives and communities from wildfire.

MEMBERSHIP IS OPEN TO EVERYONE!

MEETING INFORMATION:

Membership meetings and potlucks are held three times a year at 5pm (locations as posted) on the first Thursday of April, July, and the Annual Meeting in October. Public is welcome.

Board of Directors meet at 6pm on the first Thursday of each month at the Yellow A-Frame at 40620 Hwy 299, Willow Creek, CA 95573.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CHECK THESE SITES:

www.wcfiresafe.org

www.tcrcd.net

www.firewise.org

www.fire.ca.gov

www.sparky.org

humboldt.gov/689/Fire-Safe-Council



Willow Creek Fire Safe Council

Serving the Greater Willow Creek Area

Looking for People Like You



www.firewise.org

MISSION STATEMENT:

The mission of the Willow Creek Fire Safe Council is to reduce wildfire risk and increase survivability by implementing fuels reduction projects and encouraging residents of the Willow Creek area to make their homes, neighborhoods and communities fire safe.

OBJECTIVES:

- · Increase community awareness and understanding of both the benefit and threats of wildland fire
- Educate residents on ways to protect their lives and property from loss to catastrophic wildfire
- · Generate individual and community action to reduce wildfire hazards and plan emergency response
- · Reduce wildfire hazards by removing flammable vegetation around homes and evacuation routes
- · Enhance communication between the public and federal, state, county and local agencies to identify and prioritize hazard reduction projects and coordinate community planning
- · Develop and monitor a community Wildfire Protection Plan for the Willow Creek area to address hazard mitigation, community preparedness, structure protection and wildfire responses
- · Engage the youth of our communities in fire prevention by providing activities and educational opportunities related to fire safety and protection of natural resources

Service-Oriented

Willow Creek Fire Safe Council is a California non-profit public benefit corporation and was formed to serve the Lower Trinity River Area from Redwood Creek to Cedar Flat & Willow Creek to Hoopa.

- · To assist senior citizens & disabled individuals with brush clearing
- To organize community brush cleanup days, providing vegetation chipping, bio-massing and recycling Christmas trees
- To develop an emergency plan that identifies escape routes and areas of concern for access of fire suppression equipment
- To hold FireWise community activities for education of wildfire hazard reduction and wildfire's effects on natural resources, including wildlife and fish habitats
- To participate in the national FireWise Communities program which emphasizes community responsibility for fire safe planning and individual responsibility for home and personal fire safety

I wish to Join The Willow Creek Fire Safe Council...

[] As a voting member*
*Voting members are required to attend
the 3 membership meetings per year
[] As a non-voting supporter
[] Enclosed is the \$20.00 annual (Jan-Dec) membership fee
Name:
Address:
Street Address:
City:
Phone:
E-Mail:
[] Check here to receive communications through physical mail instead of email
Signature:
Donate at paypal.me/wcfiresafe

The Willow Creek Fire Safe Council is a 501(c) (3) nonprofit organization